PHONE (702)873-4100 « FAX (702) 873-9966

McDONALD - CARANO . WILSON LLP
2300 WEST SAHARA AVENUE. SUITE 1200 » LAS VEGAS, NEVADA

o N O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN THE MATTER OF DISH NETWORK
DERIVIATIVE LITIGATION.

JACKSONVILLE POLICE AND FIRE
PENSION FUND,

Appellant,

VS.

GEORGE R. BROKAW; CHARLES M.
LILLIS; TOM A. ORTOLF; CHARLES
W. ERGEN; CANTEY M. ERGEN;
JAMES DEFRANCO; DAVID K.
MOSKOWITZ; CARL E. VOGEL;
THOMAS A. CULLEN; KYLE J.
KISER; AND R. STANTON DODGE,

Respondents.

SUPREME COURT No. 69729

Electronically Filed

Feb 18 2016 03:00 p.m.
“Tracie K. Lindeman

Clerk of Supreme Cour

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF
MOTION TO CONSOLIDATE
APPEALS AND MOTION TO SET
LENGTH OF CONSOLIDATED
BRIEF AND APPELLANT’S NRAP
26.1 DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

[ HEREBY CERTIFY that I am an employee of McDonald Carano Wilson LLP and that on

the 18" day of February, 2016, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing MOTION TO

CONSOLIDATE APPEALS AND MOTION TO

SET LENGTH OF

CONSOLIDATED BRIEF AND APPELLANT’S NRAP 26.1 DISCLOSURE

STATEMENT via US Mail, postage prepaid, as no notice was electronically mailed to those

listed below, upon the following:

Bruce Braun

Brian Frawley

Tariq Mundiya

James Dugan

C. Flinn

Robert Brady

David McBride

Holly Sollod

Jereon Van Kwawegen
Robert Warns

/s/ CaraMia Gerard

An employee of McDonald Carano Wilson LLP

352721

Docket 69729 Document 2016-05316




