IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

-	
2	IN THE MATTER OF DISH NETWORK SUPREME COURT No. 69729
3	DERIVIATIVE LITIGATION. LACKSONVILLE POLICE AND FIRE Electronically Filed
4	PENSION FUND, Feb 18 2016 03:00 p.m
5	Appellant, Clerk of Supreme Coul
6	VS. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF MOTION TO CONSOLIDATE
7	GEORGE R. BROKAW; CHARLES M. LILLIS; TOM A. ORTOLF; CHARLES LENGTH OF CONSOLIDATED
8	W. ERGEN; CANTEY M. ERGEN; JAMES DEFRANCO; DAVID K. BRIEF AND APPELLANT'S NRAP 26.1 DISCLOSURE STATEMENT
9	MOSKOWITZ; CARL E. VOGEL; THOMAS A. CULLEN; KYLE J.
10	KISER; AND R. STANTON DODGE,
11	Respondents.
12	I HEREBY CERTIFY that I am an employee of McDonald Carano Wilson LLP and that on
13	the 18 th day of February, 2016, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing MOTION TO
14	CONSOLIDATE APPEALS AND MOTION TO SET LENGTH OF
15	CONSOLIDATED BRIEF AND APPELLANT'S NRAP 26.1 DISCLOSURE
16	STATEMENT via US Mail, postage prepaid, as no notice was electronically mailed to those
17	listed below, upon the following:
18	
19	Bruce Braun Brian Frawley
20	Tariq Mundiya James Dugan
21	C. Flinn Robert Brady
22	David McBride Holly Sollod
23	Jereon Van Kwawegen Robert Warns
24	
25	/s/ CaraMia Gerard An employee of McDonald Carano Wilson LLP
26	I in onipio of the boliate outsite in hoor BE
20	
27	352721